APPENDIX (A-1)

LIST OF ARTICLES TO BE BROUGHT BY THE CADETS (GIRLS)

ON JOINING THE CMKP U.P. SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW

<

Name of the articles

White T shirt

Blue Lower

Shoes white Sega

Bathrobe (Necessary)

White trousers Terricot

White full sleeves shirt

Shoe Leather Black Oxford Toe

Leather Private Belt (Black Colour)

Towel

Handkerchiefs White/Coloured

Hair Brush Comb Set, Juda Cover, Juda Pins,

Tik Tok Pins (For Long Hair)

Slipper Bath Room

Brush Clothes

Mirror Hand

Needle, Thread & spare buttons assorted, Safety Pins

Stainless Steel Glass — 250ml. (hame of cadet engraved on it),

Section Plate, Spoon

17.  Nail Cutter

18.  Brush shoes

19.  Tooth brush, Toothpaste, Soap, hair Oil & Black boot Polish
Cloth Brush

20.  Torch with cells

21.  Duster Cloth (Jharan)

22. Box steel size 26"x16"X12” with cadets name black painted with name

23. Locks

24. Hanger

25.  Marker Pen Black

26.  Suit Case 227

27. Air Bag

28. Bucket plastic & Mug
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BEDDING

1. Holdall

2. Quilt

3. Quilt Covers (white cotton)

4. Mattress (Gadda) size 6 2’ x3'x3”

5. Pillow size 24”x15” with 1 %2 Kg. Cotton
6. Pillow covers white

7. Mosquito Net white full size (Necessary)
8. Bed sheet size 84”x52” white

Note: Parents are to ensure that all above items will be available with their ward at

the time of joining & throughout her stay at school.

Quantity
02 Nos

02 Nos
01 Pair
02 Sets
02 Nos
02 Nos
01 Pair
01 No

02 Nos
06 Nos
01 No

01 pair
01 No
01 No
01 Set
01 Set

01 Set
01 No
01 each

01 No
01 No
01 No
02 Nos
06 No
02 Nos
01 No
01 No
01 each

01 No
01 No
02 Nos.
01 No
01 No
02 Nos
01 No
02 Nos



APPENDIX (A-2)

LIST OF ARTICLES TO BE BROUGHT BY THE CADETS (BOYS)

ON JOINING THE CMKP U.P. SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW

Name of the articles

Vest Cotton sleeveless

Underwear

Navy blue short Terricot

White T Shirt

Night suits or white cotton Kurta and Payjama
White trousers Terricot

White full sleeves shirt

Leather private Belt (Black Colour)

Towel Bath

10 Handkerchiefs White

11.  Hair Brush Comb Set

12.  Slipper Bath Room

13.  Brush Clothes

14.  Mirror Hand

15. Needle. Thread & spare buttons assorted

16.  Stainless steel Glass. Name of cadet engraved on it (250 ml.)
17.  Nail Cutter

18.  Brush shoes

19.  Tooth brush, Toothpaste, Soap, hair Oil & Black boot Polish
20.  Torch with cells

21.  Duster Cloth (Jharan)

22. Box steel size 26”x16°X12” with cadets name black painted with name
23. Locks

24. Hanger

25.  Marker Pen Black

26.  Suit Case 227

27. Air Bag

28. Bucket plastic & Mug

29. Shoe white Sega

30. Socks White & Black

31.  Oxford shoes black
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BEDDING

1. Holdall

2. Quilt

3. Quilt Covers (white cotton)

4. Mattress (Gadda) size 6 2’ x3'x3”

5. Pillow size 24”x15” with 1 %2 Kg. Cotton
6. Pillow covers white

7. Mosquito Net white full size

8. Bed sheet size 84"x52” White

Note: Parents are to ensure that all above items will be available with their ward at

the time of joining & throughout his stay at school.

Quantity
04 Nos

04 Nos
02 Nos
02 Pair
02 Sets
02 Nos
02 Nos
01 No
02 Nos
06 Nos
01 No
01 pair
01 No
01 No
01 Set
01 Set
01 Set
01 No
01 each
01 No
01 No
01 No.
02 Nos.
06 Nos.
02 Nos.
01 No
01 No
01 each
01 Pair
04 pair each
01 Pair

01 No
01 No
02 Nos
01 No
01 No
02 Nos
01 No
02 Nos



APPENDIX (B)

LIST OF BOOKS

TO BE BROUGHT BY CADETS ON JOINING THE SCHOOL

Note:
1. Parents are advised to check CBSE website for any update before purchasing
books.
FOR CLASS VI
NCERT TEXT BOOKS
1. Malhar (Hindi)
2. Deepakam (Sanskrit)
3. Poorvi (English)
4. Computer Learning (Sumitra Arora)
5. Exploring Society India and Beyond (Social Science)
6. Curiosity (Science)
7. Ganita Prakash (Mathematics)
OTHER BOOKS
8. Word Power Made Easy (Norman Lewis)

9. High School English Grammar & Composition (Wren & Martin)
10.  High School English Grammar & Composition Key (Wren & Martin)

FOR CLASS IX
NCERT TEXT BOOKS
1. Mathematics
2. Science
3. Moments
4. Beehive (English)
5. Kshitiz (Hindi)
6. Kritika
7. Computer Application (Sumitra Arora)
8. Economics
9. Contemporary India — | (Social Science)
10.  Democratic Politics - | (Social Science)
11.  India & the contemporary world — | (Social Science)
OTHER BOOKS

12. Word Power Made Easy (Norman Lewis)

13.  High School English Grammar & Composition (Wren & Martin)

14.  High School English Grammar & Composition Key (Wren & Martin)
15.  Words and Expression work book in English
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LIST OF STATIONERY

APPENDIX (C)

To be brought by cadets on joining the School

Rough Register

200 page Note Book

160 page Note book
Graph paper

Water Colours

Colour brush 1,3,6 No. venus/Camlin
Gum 300 ml.

Geometry Box

Pencil Box (HB)

Colour box (Tube) Camlin
Sketch Pen set Luxur
Wax Colours

Scale big size 12”

Plastic coated Brown Sheets for copy covering
Eraser Natraj

Name Slips

Pancil Colours set big
Ball Pen

Gel Pen

School bag

A4 Paper

05 (300 Pages)
12

04

20

01

01 each
01

01

01

01

01

01

01

25

04

25

01 set
02 Nos.
04 Nos.
01

01 Rim



CMKP U P SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW

APPENDIX (D-1)

LIST OF ARTICLES PROVIDED BY THE SCHOOL ON PAYMENT

(FOR GIRLS)

S.No. Name of ltems Qty
1 GREY UNIFORM 03 Pair
2 WHITE UNIFORM 03 Pair
3 SCHOOL T SHIRT WHITE CRESTED 03 Nos
4 HOUSE T SHIRT COLORED CRESTED 03 Nos
5 TRACK SUIT WITH MONOGRAM 02 Nos
6 DARK WORSTED GREY WOOLEN PANT 02 Nos
7 NAVY BLUE PT SHORT BOYS 02 Nos
8 BLAZER NAVY BLUE WITH MONOGRAM 01 No
9 PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN HALF 01 No
10 PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN FULL 01 No
11 BARRET 02 Nos
12 CREST (BRASS) 05 Nos
13 UPSS (BRASS) 05 Pair
14 WEB BELT 02 Nos
15 EVENING BELT 02 Nos
16 LENYARD SIX COLOR 04 Nos
17 FORMATION SIGN 02 Nos
18 TIE SCHOOL PATTERN 02 Nos
19 SEGA WHITE SHOES 02 Nos
20 DMS BOOT GOOD QUALITY 01 No
21 SPORTS JERSY HOUSE COLOR 01 No
22 FOOTBALL STUDS 01 No
23 SHOCKS BLACK/WHITE 06 Pair
24 BED COVER SCHOOL PATTERN 02 Nos
25 PILLOW COVER 02 Nos
26 NECK SCARF 01 No
27 NAME TAB 04 Nos
28 SWIMMING COSTUME BOYS 01 No
29 RAIN COAT 01 No




CMKP U P SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW

APPENDIX (D-2)

LIST OF ARTICLES PROVIDED BY THE SCHOOL ON PAYMENT

(FOR BOYS)

S.No. Name of ltems Qty
1 GREY UNIFORM 03 Pair
2 WHITE UNIFORM 03 Pair
3 SCHOOL T SHIRT WHITE CRESTED 03 Nos
4 HOUSE T SHIRT COLORED CRESTED 03 Nos
5 TRACK SUIT WITH MONOGRAM 02 Nos
6 DARK WORSTED GREY WOOLEN PANT 02 Nos
7 NAVY BLUE PT SHORT/LOWER GIRLS 02 Nos
8 BLAZER NAVY BLUE WITH MONOGRAM 01 No
9 PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN HALF 01 No
10 PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN FULL 01 No
11 BARRET 02 Nos
12 CREST (BRASS) 05 Nos
13 UPSS (BRASS) 05 Pair
14 WEB BELT 02 Nos
15 EVENING BELT 02 Nos
16 LENYARD SIX COLOR 04 Nos
17 FORMATION SIGN 02 Nos
18 TIE SCHOOL PATTERN 02 Nos
19 SEGA WHITE SHOES 02 Nos
20 DMS BOOT GOOD QUALITY 01 No
21 SPORTS JERSY HOUSE COLOR 01 No
22 FOOTBALL STUDS 01 No
23 SHOCKS BLACK/WHITE 06 Pair
24 BED COVER SCHOOL PATTERN 02 Nos
25 PILLOW COVER 02 Nos
26 NECK SCARF 01 No
27 NAME TAB 04 Nos
28 SWIMMING COSTUME GIRLS (FRYLL) 01 No
29 RAIN COAT 01 No




