LIST OF ARTICLES TO BE BROUGHT BY THE CADETS (GIRLS) ON JOINING THE CMKP U.P. SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW

SI 1.	Name of the articles White T shirt	Quantity 02 Nos
2.	Blue Lower	02 Nos
3.	Shoes white Sega	01 Pair
4.	Bathrobe (Necessary)	02 Sets
5.	White trousers Terricot	02 Nos
6.	White full sleeves shirt	02 Nos
7	Shoe Leather Black Oxford Toe	01 Pair
8.	Leather Private Belt (Black Colour)	01 No
9.	Towel	02 Nos
10	Handkerchiefs White/Coloured	06 Nos
11.	Hair Brush Comb Set, Juda Cover, Juda Pins, Tik Tok Pins (For Long Hair)	01 No
12.	Slipper Bath Room	01 pair
13.	Brush Clothes	01 No
14.	Mirror Hand	01 No
15.	Needle, Thread & spare buttons assorted, Safety Pins	01 Set
16.	Stainless Steel Glass – 250ml. (name of cadet engraved on it), Section Plate, Spoon	01 Set
17.	Nail Cutter	01 Set
18.	Brush shoes	01 No
19.	Tooth brush, Toothpaste, Soap, hair Oil & Black boot Polish Cloth Brush	01 each
20.	Torch with cells	01 No
21.	Duster Cloth (Jharan)	01 No
22.	Box steel size 26"x16"X12" with cadets name black painted with name	01 No
23.	Locks	02 Nos
24.	Hanger	06 No
25.	Marker Pen Black	02 Nos
26.	Suit Case 22"	01 No
27.	Air Bag	01 No
28.	Bucket plastic & Mug	01 each
BEDD		0.4.1.1
1.	Holdall	01 No
2.	Quilt	01 No
3.	Quilt Covers (white cotton)	02 Nos.
4. 5	Mattress (Gadda) size 6 ½ x3'x3"	01 No
5.	Pillow size 24"x15" with 1 ½ Kg. Cotton	01 No
6. 7	Pillow covers white	02 Nos
7. o	Mosquito Net white full size (Necessary) Bed sheet size 84"x52" white	01 No
8. Nata	Deu Sileet Size 04 XOZ Willte	02 Nos

Note: Parents are to ensure that all above items will be available with their ward at the time of joining & throughout her stay at school.

LIST OF ARTICLES TO BE BROUGHT BY THE CADETS (BOYS) ON JOINING THE CMKP U.P. SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW

SI 1.	Name of the articles Vest Cotton sleeveless	<u>Quantity</u> 04 Nos
2.	Underwear	04 Nos
3.	Navy blue short Terricot	02 Nos
4.	White T Shirt	02 Pair
5.	Night suits or white cotton Kurta and Payjama	02 Sets
6.	White trousers Terricot	02 Nos
7.	White full sleeves shirt	02 Nos
8.	Leather private Belt (Black Colour)	01 No
9.	Towel Bath	02 Nos
10	Handkerchiefs White	06 Nos
11.	Hair Brush Comb Set	01 No
12.	Slipper Bath Room	01 pair
13.	Brush Clothes	01 No
14.	Mirror Hand	01 No
15.	Needle. Thread & spare buttons assorted	01 Set
16.	Stainless steel Glass. Name of cadet engraved on it (250 ml.)	01 Set
17.	Nail Cutter	01 Set
18.	Brush shoes	01 No
19.	Tooth brush, Toothpaste, Soap, hair Oil & Black boot Polish	01 each
20.	Torch with cells	01 No
21.	Duster Cloth (Jharan)	01 No
22.	Box steel size 26"x16"X12" with cadets name black painted with name	01 No.
23.	Locks	02 Nos.
24.	Hanger	06 Nos.
25.	Marker Pen Black	02 Nos.
26.	Suit Case 22"	01 No
27.	Air Bag	01 No
28.	Bucket plastic & Mug	01 each
29.	Shoe white Sega	01 Pair
30.	Socks White & Black	04 pair each
31.	Oxford shoes black	01 Pair
BEDE	DING	
1.	Holdall	01 No
2.	Quilt	01 No
3.	Quilt Covers (white cotton)	02 Nos
4.	Mattress (Gadda) size 6 ½ x3'x3"	01 No
5.	Pillow size 24"x15" with 1 ½ Kg. Cotton	01 No
6.	Pillow covers white	02 Nos
7.	Mosquito Net white full size	01 No
8.	Bed sheet size 84"x52" White	02 Nos

Note: Parents are to ensure that all above items will be available with their ward at the time of joining & throughout his stay at school.

LIST OF BOOKS

TO BE BROUGHT BY CADETS ON JOINING THE SCHOOL

Note:

1. Parents are advised to check CBSE website for any update before purchasing books.

FOR CLASS VI

NCERT TEXT BOOKS

- 1. Malhar (Hindi)
- 2. Deepakam (Sanskrit)
- 3. Poorvi (English)
- 4. Computer Learning (Sumitra Arora)
- 5. Exploring Society India and Beyond (Social Science)
- 6. Curiosity (Science)
- 7. Ganita Prakash (Mathematics)

OTHER BOOKS

- 8. Word Power Made Easy (Norman Lewis)
- 9. High School English Grammar & Composition (Wren & Martin)
- 10. High School English Grammar & Composition Key (Wren & Martin)

FOR CLASS IX

NCERT TEXT BOOKS

- 1. Mathematics
- 2. Science
- 3. Moments
- 4. Beehive (English)
- 5. Kshitiz (Hindi)
- 6. Kritika
- 7. Computer Application (Sumitra Arora)
- 8. Economics
- 9. Contemporary India I (Social Science)
- 10. Democratic Politics I (Social Science)
- 11. India & the contemporary world I (Social Science)

OTHER BOOKS

- 12. Word Power Made Easy (Norman Lewis)
- 13. High School English Grammar & Composition (Wren & Martin)
- 14. High School English Grammar & Composition Key (Wren & Martin)
- 15. Words and Expression work book in English

APPENDIX (C)

LIST OF STATIONERY

To be brought by cadets on joining the School

1.	Rough Register	05 (300 Pages)
2.	200 page Note Book	12
3.	160 page Note book	04
4.	Graph paper	20
5.	Water Colours	01
6.	Colour brush 1,3,6 No. venus/Camlin	01 each
7.	Gum 300 ml.	01
8.	Geometry Box	01
9.	Pencil Box (HB)	01
10.	Colour box (Tube) Camlin	01
11.	Sketch Pen set Luxur	01
12.	Wax Colours	01
13.	Scale big size 12"	01
14	Plastic coated Brown Sheets for copy covering	25
15	Eraser Natraj	04
16	Name Slips	25
17.	Pancil Colours set big	01 set
18.	Ball Pen	02 Nos.
19	Gel Pen	04 Nos.
20.	School bag	01
21.	A4 Paper	01 Rim

APPENDIX (D-1)

CMKP U P SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW LIST OF ARTICLES PROVIDED BY THE SCHOOL ON PAYMENT (FOR GIRLS)

S.No.	Name of Items	Qty
1	GREY UNIFORM	03 Pair
2	WHITE UNIFORM	03 Pair
3	SCHOOL T SHIRT WHITE CRESTED	03 Nos
4	HOUSE T SHIRT COLORED CRESTED	03 Nos
5	TRACK SUIT WITH MONOGRAM	02 Nos
6	DARK WORSTED GREY WOOLEN PANT	02 Nos
7	NAVY BLUE PT SHORT BOYS	02 Nos
8	BLAZER NAVY BLUE WITH MONOGRAM	01 No
9	PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN HALF	01 No
10	PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN FULL	01 No
11	BARRET	02 Nos
12	CREST (BRASS)	05 Nos
13	UPSS (BRASS)	05 Pair
14	WEB BELT	02 Nos
15	EVENING BELT	02 Nos
16	LENYARD SIX COLOR	04 Nos
17	FORMATION SIGN	02 Nos
18	TIE SCHOOL PATTERN	02 Nos
19	SEGA WHITE SHOES	02 Nos
20	DMS BOOT GOOD QUALITY	01 No
21	SPORTS JERSY HOUSE COLOR	01 No
22	FOOTBALL STUDS	01 No
23	SHOCKS BLACK/WHITE	06 Pair
24	BED COVER SCHOOL PATTERN	02 Nos
25	PILLOW COVER	02 Nos
26	NECK SCARF	01 No
27	NAME TAB	04 Nos
28	SWIMMING COSTUME BOYS	01 No
29	RAIN COAT	01 No

CMKP U P SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW LIST OF ARTICLES PROVIDED BY THE SCHOOL ON PAYMENT (FOR BOYS)

S.No.	Name of Items	Qty
1	GREY UNIFORM	03 Pair
2	WHITE UNIFORM	03 Pair
3	SCHOOL T SHIRT WHITE CRESTED	03 Nos
4	HOUSE T SHIRT COLORED CRESTED	03 Nos
5	TRACK SUIT WITH MONOGRAM	02 Nos
6	DARK WORSTED GREY WOOLEN PANT	02 Nos
7	NAVY BLUE PT SHORT/LOWER GIRLS	02 Nos
8	BLAZER NAVY BLUE WITH MONOGRAM	01 No
9	PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN HALF	01 No
10	PULLOWER SCHOOL PATTERN FULL	01 No
11	BARRET	02 Nos
12	CREST (BRASS)	05 Nos
13	UPSS (BRASS)	05 Pair
14	WEB BELT	02 Nos
15	EVENING BELT	02 Nos
16	LENYARD SIX COLOR	04 Nos
17	FORMATION SIGN	02 Nos
18	TIE SCHOOL PATTERN	02 Nos
19	SEGA WHITE SHOES	02 Nos
20	DMS BOOT GOOD QUALITY	01 No
21	SPORTS JERSY HOUSE COLOR	01 No
22	FOOTBALL STUDS	01 No
23	SHOCKS BLACK/WHITE	06 Pair
24	BED COVER SCHOOL PATTERN	02 Nos
25	PILLOW COVER	02 Nos
26	NECK SCARF	01 No
27	NAME TAB	04 Nos
28	SWIMMING COSTUME GIRLS (FRYLL)	01 No
29	RAIN COAT	01 No